

ä

C.A.No. 8325-8326 OF 2001

ITEM No.2

Court No. 4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.Nos.11-12 In Civil Appeal No.8325-8326/2001

ASSAM STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SRI GAUTAM UZIR & ORS.
(For directions)

Respondent (s)

Date : 16/08/2004 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant (s)Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sobrojyothi Borthakur, Adv.
Mr. Jayesh K.U., Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. P.K. Goswami, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mehta.,Adv.

Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Kumar, adv.
for M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Mr. Azim H. Laskar, Adv.
for Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, the applications are dismissed as not pressed.

Sarita
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)