

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8325-8326 OF 2001

ASSAM STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SRI GAUTAM UZIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/02/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.
For R-2 Mr. A. Henry, adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Ng. J.R. Luwang, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Oniom, Adv.
for M/S. Corporate Law Group, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

None appears for the appellant.

The appeals stand dismissed in terms of the signed order.

No order as to costs.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 8325-8326 OF 2001

Assam State Electricity Board

.... Appellant

Versus

Sri Gautam Uzir & Ors.

.... Respondents

ORDER

None appears for the appellant.

Since these appeals arise out of the interim orders of the High Court,
therefore, no interference is called for at this stage. The appeals accordingly stand
dismissed. No order as to costs.

.....J.
(LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA)

..J.

.....
(B. SUDERSHAN REDDY)

New Delhi
February 25, 2009